E
N
G
L
IS
H
 I
N

and/or plunger.
Repair Kits
ORDERING CODE KIT NO. PARTS INCLUDE:
0887480 3⁄4-1 N170-RK-M3
Adjusting Screw, Bonnet, Thermal
Actuator, Locknut, Plunger, Spring,
O-Ring
0887483 11⁄4-2 N170-RK-M3
Adjusting Screw, Bonnet, Thermal
Actuator, Locknut, Plunger, Spring,
O-Ring
0887481 3⁄4-1 N170-FN-RK-M3 Funnel
0887484 11⁄4-2 N170-FN-RK-M3 Funnel
0887482 3⁄4-1 N170-ST-RK-M3 Stop Replacement Kit
0887490 3⁄4-1 LFRK N170-T Stop Replacement Kit – Lead Free
0887485 11⁄4-2 N170-ST-RK-M3 Stop Replacement Kit
0887491 11⁄4-2 LFRK N170-T Stop Replacement Kit – Lead Free
Need for Periodic Inspection: Periodic inspection by a licensed
contractor is recommended. Corrosive water conditions, tem-
peratures over 210°F, unauthorized adjustments or repair could
render the valve ineffective for service intended. Regular checking
and cleaning of thermostat assembly helps to assure maximum
life and proper product function. Frequency of cleaning depends
upon local water conditions.
Watts Hot Water Master Tempering Valves cannot be used for
tempering water temperature at fixtures. Severe bodily injury (i.e.,
scalding or chilling) and/or death may result depending upon system
water pressure changes and/or supply water temperature changes.
ASSE standard 1016, 1069 or 1070 listed devices such as Watts
Series MMV/LFMMV, USG/LFUSG, L111 or LFL111 valves should be
used at fixtures to prevent possible injury.
The Watts Hot Water Tempering Valves are designed to be installed at
or near the boiler or water heater. They are not designed to compensate
for system pressure fluctuations and should not be used where ASSE
standard 1016, 1069 or 1070 devices are required. These Watts valves
should never be used to provide “anti-scald” or “anti-chill” service.
WARNING!
WARNING!
Model Inlet/Outlet (NPT) Min. Flow
3/4 N170-M3, LFN170-M3 3/4 X 3/4" 3 gpm  (11 lpm)
3/4 N170-M3 CSUT, LFN170-M3 CSUT 3/4 X 3/4" 3 gpm  (11 lpm)
1 N170-M3, LFN170-M3 1 X 1" 4 gpm  (15 lpm)
1 N170-M3 CSUT, LFN170-M3 CSUT 3/4 X 1" 4 gpm  (15 lpm)
1-1/4 N170-M3, LFN170-M3 1-1/4 X 1-1/4" 4 gpm  (15 lpm)